ADOPTED - OCTOBER 11, 2011

Agenda Item No. 29

Introduced by the Law Enforcement and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND TWO CURRENT SERVICE AGREEMENTS 

AT THE INGHAM COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE WITH CANTEEN SERVICES
RESOLUTION #11-322

WHEREAS, the County of Ingham has two contracts with Canteen Services to provide both Inmate Commissary services and Food and Laundry Service Management Jail Kitchen services to the Ingham County Jail; and
 

WHEREAS, Canteen Services has honored all terms of the contracts and wishes to continue service to the Ingham County Jail; and

WHEREAS, the Canteen Services Contract for the Food and Laundry Service Management Jail Kitchen Services expires September 30, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the Canteen Services Contract for Inmate Commissary Services expired on February 28, 2011, and the County has the ability to exercise two one-year contract extensions; and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office is recommending that both agreements be extended through February 29, 2012.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the extension of both contacts through February 29, 2012, under the same terms and conditions as the current agreements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson and County Clerk to sign any necessary contract documents to extend the current two contracts, subject to the approval as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW ENFORCEMENT:    Yeas:  Celentino, Holman, De Leon,  Dragonetti

           Nays:  None     Absent:   Copedge, Schafer   Approved 10/6/11
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Schor, Tsernoglou, Nolan, McGrain, Dougan

   Nays:  None          Absent:  Bahar-Cook     Approved 10/5/11

